Maintenance and Service Guide
E24i G4 model
SUMMARY
This guide provides information about spare parts, removal and replacement of parts, diagnostic tests, problem
troubleshooting, and more.
© Copyright 2021 HP Development Company,
L.P.
AMD is a trademark of Advanced Micro

13 SPRING 2
9
How to order parts
The HP authorized repair center can purchase the adaptor from HP.
Power board
Description HP spare part number Manufacturer part number
E24i G4 M97946-001 PLPCJE441AQA1
E24i G4 M97947-001 PLPCJE481KQA5
E24i G4 M97948-001 PLPCJE461GQA6
Capacitors and connectors are available for purchase from the following EU distributors:
 Farnell:  Farnell UK - Electronic Components Distributor
 RS Component:  Capacitors | RS Components (rs-online.com)
 DK : https://www.digikey.com/
Capacitors by distributor
Component
description
Location Component
distributor
Distributor part
number
470uF 20% 25V 10*12.5
5000hr 1450mA
C904 RS
EEUFR1E471
470uF 20% 25V 10*12
10000hr 1.7A P5.0
C916 RS
NRZJ471M25V10X12.5F
Connectors by manufacturer
Component
description
Location identifier Component distributor Distributer part
number
USB 3.0 TYPE A R/A 18P
H16.42MM
CN103 DK WM10420-ND
(0484060003)
USB 3.0 TYPE B CN7732 DK 732-3158-ND
（692221030100）
14 RELEASE BUTTON 1
15 KEY BOARD 1
16 KEY BUTTON 1
17 REAR COVER 1
18 HP LOGO 1
19 RUBBER FOOT 1
20 STAND 1
S1 SCREW M3 X6 5
S2 SCREW M4 X6 1
S3 SCREW M3 X4 11
S4 SCREW Q3 X4 3
S5 SCREW M4 X4 4
10
D-SUB CN503 DK WM12594-ND
(1731090066
1731090066)
HDMI CN502 DK SAM14939TR-ND
SAM14939CT-ND
SAM14939DKR-ND
(HDMR-19-02-S-SM-TR)
DP CN501 DK WM19271TR-ND
WM19271CT-ND
WM19271DKR-ND